

## The Hyde Park School Spring Celebration Sponsorship Information

On **April 18, 2019**, the Hyde Park School PTO will host its seventh annual Spring Celebration. We hope you've saved the date! This event welcomes Hyde Park School families and staff to celebrate the many accomplishments of our successful and rapidly growing school. Hyde Park School proudly reopened its doors six years ago to meet the diverse needs of all students. It serves **over 550 students** and that number continues to climb.

We invite your family or business to participate as an event sponsor. By sponsoring our event, you help our PTO bridge the Cincinnati Public School funding gap and supplement financial and infrastructure needs in the classroom and beyond. Your donation will help to cover the costs of field trips, classroom supplies, and technology programs and devices.

By making a donation, you also receive recognition amongst our 500+ families and enjoy the amenities our sponsor packages have to offer. Sponsor levels can be found on the back of this page. Keep in mind that every sponsorship level - even the Cobblestone Level (\$150) - includes two tickets (\$35 per ticket).

Please contact the sponsorship chair, Lauren Sample (<a href="mailto:lpsample@gmail.com">lpsample@gmail.com</a>) if you have questions. In addition to sponsorships, we are also looking for silent auction items; more information regarding silent auction donations is coming soon.

HPS PT0 is a 501(c)3 non-profit and sponsors will be provided with a donation acknowledgement for their records. Thank you in advance for your support!

Family or Business Contact Information:	. Information will appear in m	arketing materials as written below.	Please submit information	by
Wednesday, March 13th.				
•				
Family or Business Name:	Phone:			
runny or business rune.	i none.			
Address:		Email:		

\*Checks can be made payable to HPS PTO and dropped in the office or mailed to Hyde Park School, Attn: Spring Celebration, 3401 Edwards Road. Cincinnati. OH 45208.

\*Online sponsorships can be made at www.hpsplo.org. Select the Donate button and mark "Sponsorship" in Notes on the PayPal page.